
Environmental Services Division Contact List 
 

   
    

Name Title 
Phone 

Number E-mail  
        
Cindy Padilla Division Director 505-955-2209 crpadilla@ci.santa-fe.nm.us 

Eric Lucero SWM Operations Manager 505-955-2205 ejlucero@ci.santa-fe.nm.us 

Manuel Sanchez Administrative Manager 505-955-2212 mnsanchez@ci.santa-fe.nm.us 

Lawrence Garcia SWM Special Projects Administrator 505-955-2241 lmgarcia@ci.santa-fe.nm.us  

Eva Rael Assessment Technician 505-955-2200 errael@ci.santa-fe.nm.us  

Jessica Bravo Project Specialist 505-955-2200 jebravo@ci.santa-fe.nm.us 

Armando 
Gabaldon Recycling Supervisor 505-955-2204 aegabaldon@ci.sant-fe.nm.us  

Daniel Tijerina Residential Collection Supervisor 505-955-2211 dtijerina@ci.santa-fe.nm.us  

Anthony Trujillo Commercial Collection Supervisor 505-955-2213 actrujillo@ci.santa-fe.nm.us 

Katherine 
Mortimer Sustainable Santa Fe 505-955-2262 kemortimer@ci.santa-fe.nm.us  

Gilda Montano Keep Santa Fe Beautiful Coordinator 505-955-2215 gjmontano@ci.santa-fe.nm.us 

Randal Marco Community Relations/ Ordinance Enforcement 505-955-2228 rvmarco@ci.santa-fe.nm.us  

 


